

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7581-7584/1999

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1997 in CSA 456/97 ,CSA 502/97 513/97,CSA 663/97 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VEER CHAND & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place annexure(s) 1&2)(with office report) With

IA.Nos.1-4 in
SLP(C)...CC 3958-3959/1999

Date : 2/1/2001: This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. U.N.Bachawat,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Alok Bachawat,adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. A.P.Dhamija,adv.for
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

In IA 1-4:

Mr. A.P.Dhamija,adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T....J.
.SP2

We consider the additional affidavit explaining the delay on the assurance that officers responsible for such delay would be sternly dealt with in future.

Delay condoned. List for final disposal with SLP(C)Nos. 4567-70/98.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
PA to Addl.Reg.

(H.K.Bhatia)
Court Master