

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4567-4570/1998
(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/1997 in CSA 456/97,
502/97, 513/97 & 663/97 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN
AT JODHPUR)

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI & ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal) With

SLP(C)No.11881-11884/2002, SLP(C)No.209-212/2001, SLP(C)No.7581-7584/1999
(With appln. for permission of the Court to place on record ann.1
and 2 and with prayer for interim relief and office report and with
appln. for permission to file SLP and office report in concerned
SLPs.)

Date : 12/07/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. U.N. Bachawat, Sr. Adv.
In 4567-70/98, Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
11881-11884/2002& Mr. Alok Bachawat, Adv.
Res. In 7581-7584/99

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. G.L. Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Dr. D.K. Jain, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Jain, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
Leave granted. Printing dispensed with.

The matter be heard on the SLP paper books
itself.

Liberty to file additional papers, if any.

No order on the prayers for interim relief.

Court Master