

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 4092-4095 OF 2002

Deewan Singh & Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Rajendra Pd. Ardevi & Ors.

Respondent (s)

(With appl(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

With C.A. Nos. 4081-4084/2002 (with appl(s) for permission to place Annexure 1 and 2 on record and deletion of names of Respondents and with prayer for Interim Relief and office report)

CA Nos. 4076-4079/2002 (with office report), C.A. Nos. 4086-4089/2002 (With appl(s) for permission to file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 07/11/2006 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)
in CA 4092-95 &
4086-89/02 and
RR in 4081-84,
4076-79/02

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Porwal, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
In CA 4092-95, Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
4086-89, 4076-79/02
& appl. in 4081-84/02

In CA 4082-83/02 Mr. Ashok Desai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Goel, Adv.
Mr.D.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Wajeesh Shafiq, Adv.
Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv., Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Let this matter come up before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice

Dalveer Bhandari is not a member.

(J.S. Rawat) (Kanwal Singh)

AR-cum-PS

Court Master