

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4092-4095 OF 2002

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., permission to place addl. documents on record and office report )

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4076-4079 of 2002

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4081-4084 of 2002

(With appln(s) for permission to place annexure 1 & 2 on record and deletion of the name of respondents and with prayer for interim relief)

Civil Appeal NO. 4086-4089 of 2002

(With appln. For permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 12/12/2006 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Porwal, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr.Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.

Mr.Manoj Goel, Adv.

Mr.D.K. Jain, Adv.

Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr.Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Jain, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Manoj Goel, adv.

Mr.Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr.Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr.Surya Kant, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application(s) for deletion of the name of the respondents is allowed

ved its  
judgment.  
After hearing learned counsel for the parties, the Court reser

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)

Court Master