

(For Judgment)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4092-4095/2002

Deewan Singh & Ors.

Appellants

VERSUS

Rajendra Pd. Ardevi & Ors.

Respondents

With

C.A.No.4081-4084/2002 (State of Rajasthan & Anr. Vs. Veer Chand(D)& Ors.

C.A.No.4076-4079/2002(Jaichand Lohade &Ors. Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.

C.A.No.4086-4089/2002(Dewan Singh & Ors. Vs. State of Rajasthan & Ors.)

Date :4.1.2007 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Respondent(s)

Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Markandey Katju.

Civil Appeal nos. 4092-4095,4086-4089 and 4076-4079 of 2002 are allowed and Civil Appeal Nos. 4081-4084 of 2002 are dismissed with costs . Counsel's fee is assessed at Rs. 50,000/- for each set of appeal.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file