

Listed on. 16.12.2013

Court No. 1

Item No. 7

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NOS. 355-58/2013

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4092-4095 OF 2002

DEEWAN SINGH & ANR.

...APPELLICANTS

VERSUS

C.K. MATHEWS & ORS.

...ALLEGED CONTEMNORS/RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The Contempt Petition was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 04.10.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Issue notice.

Personal appearance of the alleged contemnors/respondents are dispensed with for the present."

It is submitted that contempt notice returnable for 16.12.2013 was issued to all the 4 contemnors on 24.10.2013 by regd. AD. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Advocate, has filed Vakalatnama and memo of appearance on behalf of all the alleged contemnors.

Service is Complete.

Contempt Petitions above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 13th day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR