

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 1-4 &amp; 5-8/2015 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

4092-4095/2002

DEEWAN SINGH &amp; ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 24/08/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice in these applications to respondents No. 1 and 2 in the first instance and also to the appellants in Civil Appeals No. 4076-4079 of 2002 filed by Digamber Jain Sect referred to at Page 6 of the application.

(Shashi Sareen)

AR-cum-PS

Signature Not Verified

(Veena Khera)

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Shashi Sareen

Date: 2015.08.25

10:07:51 IST

Reason: