

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4092-4095 of 2002

SHRI DEEWAN SINGH & ORS. . . . . APPELLANTS  
VERSUS  
RAJENDRA PRASAD ARDEVI & ORS. . . . . RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 23.09.2016, when the following Order was passed:

**"Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 4092-93/2002 as per Hon'ble Court's order dt. 24.8.2015 are duly represented. Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.**

**Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. no. 4094-95/2002 but none appears on their behalf.**

**None appears for appellant Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A. No. 4076-79/2002 despite due service.**

**Respondent no. 4 is duly represented.**

**Affidavit of dasti service of appellant no. 3 be filed within four weeks time in terms of the previous order.**

**List again on 29.11.2016."**

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, Counsel for the Appellant has not filed affidavit of dasti service in respect of appellant no. 3. However, it may be mentioned that service is complete on respondent Nos. 1 & 2 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4092-4095/2002 and appellant Nos. 1, 2 & 4 in Civil Appeal Nos. 4076-4079/2002 in the application for direction filed by appellant in disposed of matters.

Service is incomplete only on appellant No. 3. Therefore, application for directions could not be listed before Court.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

..2..

..2..

- Copy to:
1. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
118, Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  2. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.  
99, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI
  3. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.  
101, C.K. Daphtary, Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR