

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-4 & 5-8
(Applications for Direction/ Clarification of Order dated
04.01.2007 and Exemption from filing Official Translation)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4092-4095 of 2002

SHRI DEEWAN SINGH & ORS. ...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PRASAD ARDEVI & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Registrar Court on 16.02.2016 when the following order was passed:

"Respondent nos. 1 & 2 are duly represented in Civil Appeal Nos. 4092-4093.

None appears for respondent nos. 1 & 2 in Civil Appeal no. 4094-4095 despite due service.

Fresh steps for appellant nos 1-4 in appeal nos. 4076-4079/2002 be taken within three weeks time and notice be issued thereafter.

Registry to submit the detailed report regarding the status of other respondents in all the appeals separately in the next office report."

It is submitted that Fresh notice on the application for directions was issued to all the four appellants in C.A. Nos. 4076-4079/2002 on 8.3.2016. Appellant NO. 4 is represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma Advocate and A.D. card duly signed has been received in respect of Appellant No. 1. Neither A.D. card nor unserved envelope containing notice has been received back in respect of appellant No. 2 and 3.

Service is incomplete in respect of appellant No. 2 and 3 (in I.A. for directions/Clarification)

It is submitted for the information of Court that there were seven respondents in C.A. No. 4092/02, twelve in C.A. No. 4093/02, eight in C.A. 4094/02 and three respondents in C.A. No. 4095/02 and all were served at the time of disposal of the appeal (disposed of on 4.1.2007). Court has directed to issue notice to

Respondent No. 1 & 2 only (In C.A. 4092-4095/2002) and appellants in C.A. 4076-4079/02 on the application for directions /clarification.

The applications in the appeals above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 21st day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.
118, Lawyers Chambers, SCI

2. Mr. P.K. Manohar, Adv.
99, New Lawyers Chambers, SCI

3. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
101, C.K. Daphtary, Lawyers Chambers, SCI

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR