

ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 4092-4095/2002

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 22/07/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Both respondents are served and represented by counsel.
Four weeks time is sought to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, fresh notice be issued to appellant Nos. 2 and 3 in C.A.No.4076-79/2002 as already directed on 24.8.2015. Dasti in addition is allowed, as prayed for. Registry to issue dasti notice accordingly.

List again on 23.9.2016.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar