

\$ITEM NO.2

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Civil Appeal No(s). 4092-4095/2002

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 23/09/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms Heena Khan, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Ms Veena Rattan, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A.No.4092-93/2002 as per Hon'ble Court's order dt.24.8.2015 are duly represented.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks time.

Service is complete in respect of respondent nos. 1 and 2 in C.A.no.4094-95/2002 but none appears on their behalf.

None appears for appellant Nos. 1 and 2 in C.A.No.4076-79/2002 despite due service.

Respondent no.4 is duly represented.

Affidavit of dasti service of appellant no.3 be filed within four weeks time in terms of the previous order.

List again on 29.11.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar