

b

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XV
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4092-4095/2002

DEEWAN SINGH & ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA PD. ARDEVI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 27/04/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. K. Manohar,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

Ms. Heena Kha,Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for appellant No. 4 has not filed an application for substitution of L.Rs. of deceased appellant Nos. 1 to 3, despite order.

Last and final opportunity to move an application within two weeks' time.

List again on 20 th of July, 2017.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)
Registrar